

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu Directorate of Extension

-- ATTNIMLY

No: AUJ/DE/ F-79/ 24-25/ 1409-10 Dated : 30 .08.2024

## Office Order

On the request of Head KVK Kathua vide No: vide No: AUJ/KVK-K/24-25/336 Dated 23.08.2024, a committee of following officers is hereby constituted for sale/dispose off of 5.0 quintal farm produce (Paddy Varietal Mixture) at KVK Kathua.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	
1.	Dr. Vishal Mahajan	Head KVK Kathua	Chairman
2.	Dr. Berjesh Ajrawat	Chief Scientist	Member
3.	Dr. Ajay Kumar	Prog. Asstt. (Farm)	Member
4.	Dr. Vishal Sharma	Scientist	Member Secretary

The amount so realized from the sale/dispose of farm produce shall be credited to the revolving fund of KVK Kathua.

**Director** E

Copy to:

- Head KVK Kathua for information and necessary action.
- Assistant Comptroller (P/KVKs) for information and necessary action